
All-In-One Pak Metering
Ring Type Units

FEATURES
� Individual split covers.
� UL Listed for 60/75oC conductors. 

See equipment markings for 
applications.

� Outdoor surface mounted 
enclosures field convertible to 
semi-flush applications.

1 PHASE, 3 WIRE SN

Amps Meter Circuit Semi-Flush
Cont. Duty Bus Positions Catalog Breaker Max. Dimensions (inches) � 5th Jaw � Line Lugs Kit Catalog
Per Position Amps Per Pak Number Provision AIC Height Width Depth Assembly Wire Range Number

125 200 2 SP2211 QP, 65,000 37.50 13.50 6.00 GM5J #6-300 kcmil SP221FK
125 300 3 SP3311 QPH, 65,000 38.40 25.20 7.50 GM5J #2-600 kcmil SP331FK
125 400 4 SP4411 HQP 65,000 47.40 25.20 7.50 GM5J (1) 1/0-750 kcmil SP441FK
125 400 5 SP4511 65,000 38.40 39.20 7.50 GM5J or SP4561FK
125 400 6 SP4611 65,000 38.40 39.20 7.50 GM5J (2) 1/0-250 kcmil SP4561FK
125 500 4 SP5411 65,000 47.40 31.50 7.50 GM5J SP541FK
125 600 5 SP6511 65,000 38.40 45.20 7.50 GM5J (2) #2-600 kcmil SP6561FK
125 600 6 SP6611 65,000 38.40 45.20 7.50 GM5J SP6561FK

200 400 2 SP4212 QP QPH, 100,000 31.50 30.75 7.50 GM5J (1) 1/0-750 kcmil SP422FK
200 400 3 SP4312 HQP, QPP 100,000 38.44 30.75 7.50 GM5J or SP432FK
200 400 4 SP4412 QPHH, 100,000 47.44 30.75 7.50 GM5J (2) 1/0-250 kcmil SP442FK
200 600 4 SP6412 HQPP, 100,000 47.44 36.75 7.50 GM5J SP642FK
200 600 5 SP6512 HQPPH 100,000 38.44 54.44 7.50 GM5J (2) #2-600 kcmil SP6562FK
200 600 6 SP6612 100,000 38.44 54.44 7.50 GM5J SP6562FK

� Dimensions shown are representative of outside box length, width and depth, and do not include allowances for mounting bumps, endwalls, covers, hubs, 
or hardware protrusions.

� Order Catalog No. ECMMI5J for insulated 5th jaw.

� Top or bottom feed.
� Back and bottom branch 

wiring exits.
� Meets EUSERC specifications when 

NEMA stud kit is field added.
� 1 phase, 4 jaw sockets, 120/240V 

AC Max.

9

SP2211

All-In-One Pak Metering Accessories
Catalog

Description Number

5TH JAW KITS
All Types Grounded GM5J

Insulated ECMMI5J

BYPASS KITS
Slider Bypass 100 Amp ECMBP1U

200 Amp ECMBP2U
Horn Bypass ECHBK

COVER PLATES
Ring Style ECPP
Ringless Style ECP3

SEALING RINGS
Snap-On Type Aluminum SRSS
Screw Type Stainless Steel SRSW

Catalog
Description Number

FILLER PLATES
1” ECOF3
4” to 2” ECCP3U

NEMA STUD KITS 
(Meets EUSERC Requirements)
400 Amp Bus NSK400
600 Amp Bus NSK600

LUGS FOR NEMA STUD KITS
(2) #6-350 kcmil SUK350TA
(1) #2-600 kcmil SUK600TA
(2) #500-1000 kcmil SUK1000TA

ALTERNATE LUG KITS
400 Amp Bus PLK400
600 Amp Bus PLK600

Catalog
Description Number

TYPE “HS” CONDUIT HUBS
1” ECHS100
1-1/4” ECHS125
1-1/2” ECHS150
2” ECHS200
2-1/2” ECHS250
Closure Plate ECHS000

TYPE “HD” CONDUIT HUBS
2” EC56854
2-1/2” EC56855
3” EC56856
3-1/2” EC56857
4” EC56858
Closure Plate EC56933S

63332Siemens.qxd  3/24/2005  11:20 AM  Page 9



Accessories

INTERCHANGEABLE HUBS
Conduit Size Catalog
(Ins. / lbs.) Number

HS TYPE HUBS

3/4 ECHS075
1 ECHS100
1-1/4 ECHS125
1-1/2 ECHS150
2 ECHS200
2-1/2 ECHS250

RX TYPE HUBS

3/4 EC38594
1 EC38596
1-1/4 EC38597
1-1/2 EC38598
2 EC38599
2-1/2 EC38600

HC TYPE HUBS

2 ECHC200
2-1/2 ECHC250
3 ECHC300

ACCESSORIES AND CLOSURE PLATES

Adapter Plate ECHCRXA
Closure Plates
For HC Hubs ECHC000
For HS Hubs ECHS000
For HV Hubs ECHV000
For RX Hubs EC38595

SEALING RINGS (Al)

Catalog
Description Number

Snap-on type SX001M
Screw type SX001M

MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES
Catalog

Description Number

Plastic Meter 
Opening Cover (JA, JC) SX087M

Plastic Meter Cover
Ringless (JB) SX088M

NEMA Stud Mechanical Lugs
(2) #6-350 kcmil UK350TA
(1) #2-600 kcmil, Al/Cu UK600TA
(2) #500-1000 kcmil, Al/Cu UK1000TA

Fifth Jaw EMC5J

Neutral Feeder Lugs
for use on INSTA-WIRE bars 
#2-1/0 ECLK1
#4-2/0 ECLK2
#1-350 kcmil ECLK3

16

5TH JAW KITS
Catalog

Description Number

Bonded 5th Jaw GM5J
Insulated 5th Jaw IGM5J
For use on SP0211 only WSX019P

COVER PLATE KITS
Catalog

Description Number

Ring Style CPP
Ringless Style CP3

BYPASS KITS
Catalog

Description Number

Manual Bypass (ring style only) MBP1U
Insul. 5th Jaw (ring style only) MBP2U
200A Jumper (ring style only) JSU
Horn Bypass Replacement HBPU

Catalog
Description Number

RT WIREWAY

Termination Lugs
(2) #6-350 kcmil UK350TA
(1) #2-600 kcmil UK600TA
(2) #500-1000 kcmil UK1000TA

GROUND BARS 
(Al/Cu – except where noted)

Catalog
Description Number

5 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al ECGB5

10 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al ECGB10

10 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al, ECGB101
1 Position #14-1/0 Cu/Al

14 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al ECGB14

14 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al, ECGB141
1 Position #14-1/0 Cu/Al

14 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al, ECGB142
1 Position #6-2/0 Cu/Al

20 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al ECGB20

20 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al, ECGB201
1 Position #14-1/0 Cu/Al

20 Position, #4-14 AWG Cu/Al, ECGB202
1 Position #6-2/0 Cu/Al

MODULAR METERING ACCESSORIES
Catalog

Description Number

Single Bolt Joints
1 Phase, 3 Wire, 1200A max. SBJ1
3 Phase, 4 Wire, 1200A max. SBJ4

Indoor Bussed Elbow
1 Phase, 3 Wire, 1200A max. BE1
3 Phase, 4 Wire, 1200A max. BE4

Outdoor Bussed Extension
1 Phase, 3 Wire, 1200A max. WMEX1U
3 Phase, 4 Wire, 1200A max. WMEX4U

5th Jaw Kit (3, 6, 9 o’clock) ECMM5J�

Ins. 5th Jaw Kit 
(3, 6, 9 o’clock) ECMMI5J�

Pass-Thru Bushing for use 
with Underground Pull Box WMMBK�

End Closure Plate WMEP�

HR Type Hubs 
for Service Entrance Module
3/4” ECHR075
1” ECHR100
1-1/4” ECHR125
1-1/2” ECHR150
2” ECHR200

HV Type Hubs 
for Service Entrance Module
2” ECHV200
2-1/2” ECHV250
3” ECHV300
3-1/2” ECHV350
4” ECHV400

PAK METERING ACCESSORIES
Catalog

Description Number

HD Type Hubs
2” EC56854�

2-1/2” EC56855�

3” EC56856
3-1/2” EC56857
4” EC56858

Closure Plate EC56933S

NEMA Stud Kit 
for new Uni-Pak
400A NSK400
600A NSK600

Parallel Lug Kit
400A PLK400
600A PLK600

5th Jaw Kit GM5J�

Insulated 5th Jaw Kit ECMMI5J

NEMA Stud Kit 
for old Uni-Pak
400A LKNS4U
600A LKNS8U

UNIVERSAL PAK/MOD. ACCESSORIES
Catalog

Description Number

Sealing Rings
Snap-on, stainless steel SRSS
Screw-on, stainless steel SRSW
Snap-on, aluminum SRSTD

2-pole blank Filler Plate ECP1U
QP 125A max. breaker

4-pole blank Filler Plate ECP2U
QPP 225A max. breaker

4-pole blank Filler Plate ECP3U�

QP (2” wide) 125A 
breaker installed

Plastic Cover Plates
Ring Type Socket ECPP
Ringless Type Socket ECP3

Meter Bypass Jpr. 4&5 jaw ECJS�

Manual Bypass Meter Skt. ECMBP1U
125A Meter Cover

Manual Bypass Meter Skt. ECMBP2U
200A Meter Cover

� For use on 125A and 200A sockets only.
� One pass-thru bushing supplied with each 

WMM8 device.
� When adding modular metering modules to 

old installation, replace metal and closure 
plate wtih plastic end closure plate.

� Item is a kit consisting of adaptor plate and 
Type RK hub. 

� For use on new Pak only. Use ECMM5J for 
old Pak.

� Filler plate is not needed for new Pak.
� (2) required per 1 phase meter socket. 

Residential type ring and ringless. 200A max. 
Meter cannot be installed while in use. For 
use with ECPP cover plate. 

63332Siemens.qxd  3/24/2005  11:20 AM  Page 16


